TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM486939

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------|----------|----------------|-------------------|
| Ally Bank | | 08/21/2018 | Corporation: UTAH |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Alignment Healthcare USA, LLC | | |
|-----------------|---|--|--|
| Street Address: | 1100 W. Town & Country Road, Suite 1600 | | |
| City: | Orange | | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 92868 | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|----------------------|
| Serial Number: | 86018487 | Q/C=V |
| Registration Number: | 5241719 | ALIGNMENT HEALTHCARE |
| Registration Number: | 5251419 | ALIGNMENT HEALTHCARE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4156932222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4156932000

Email: crhem@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Cooley LLP

101 California Street, 5th Floor Address Line 1: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 321831-140 NAME OF SUBMITTER: C. Rhem **SIGNATURE:** /CR/

DATE SIGNED: 08/21/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=CRG - AHC - Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=CRG - AHC - Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=CRG - AHC - Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif

source=CRG - AHC - Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERSET IN TRADEMARKS (the "Release") is made as of August 21, 2018, by ALLY BANK, as Lender ("Lender"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Alignment Healthcare USA, LLC ("<u>Grantor</u>") and Lender are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 16, 2016 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>") pursuant to which Grantor granted to Lender a lien on and security interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Lender;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 15, 2017, at Reel 5996, Frame 0341;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Lender release its lien in the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to the Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Lender hereby releases its lien on and security interest in, to and under all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
 - (a) all of its Trademarks referred to on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto;
 - (b) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;
 - (c) all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
 - (d) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.
- 2. Lender hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Lender, any and all of Lender's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral. Lender hereby authorizes Grantor (or its designee) to file this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- 3. Lender represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release; (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest it has against the Trademark Collateral; (iii) it has not recorded or otherwise evidenced its security interest with respect to any trademark, or registration of an application to register any trademark, or any trade name or assumed name of or by Grantor, other than those marks set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> (attached hereto), in any jurisdiction throughout the world, other than such filings made in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

4834-9072-4719 7012735 [Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

ALLY BANK, as Lender

Name:

Name: Jeff Rushauk Title: Authorized Signatory

SIGNATURE PAGE RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

SCHEDULE 1

Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications

1. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

RECORDED: 08/21/2018

| Title | Owner | Filing Jurisdiction | Filing Date | Serial Number | Registration Number |
|-------------------------|-------------------------------------|------------------------|-------------|---------------|------------------------|
| | Alignment Healthcare USA, LLC | USPTO | 07/24/2013 | 86018487 | |
| ALIGNMENT HEALTHCARE | Alignment Healthcare USA, LLC | USPTO | 07/18/2013 | 86014220 | 5241719 |
| ALIGNMENT HEALTHCARE | Alignment Healthcare USA, LLC | USPTO | 07/24/2013 | 86018488 | 5251419 |
| Alignment Healthcare | | | | | |